
Training 08 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 13437580
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Flatbread becomes thick
            Dog delivers mail
            Golfer hits a perfect strike
            The game escapes
            Bees are extinct
            Cow gives birth to goat
            Mosaic re-released
            Elephant finds its way home
            Tango night at the airport
            Dinosaurs create sitcoms
            Father has read aloud
            Pets start their own social media
            Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
            Talking goldfish win debate
            Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
            Invisible unicorn spotted
            Pigs fly over mountains
            Pigs learn to fly
            Fish swim in chocolate
            Volcano accidentally vulcanized
            Ostrich fights on the ring
            Hail in Rio
            Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
            Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
            Fishing without any bait
            Man killed by exploding mobile phone
            Dancing spoons compete fiercely
            Holidays on the moon launched
            Martians hold Olympic games in space
            Flying pizzas are delivered
            Scouts make a TV show
            Sunrise again
            Sweden starts a war
            The currency 'Asia' is launched
            Tone deaf man composes sonata
            Fountain of Youth discovered for 100-year-olds
            Direct flights to Sydney start
            Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
            Chemical factory explodes
            Cup stacking becomes Olympic

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 08 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 13437580
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Alien tourists visit Earth
            Computer without battery is built
            Clouds form shapes of famous landmarks
            Zebra loses stripes
            Alexander the Great reads his story
            Wrestling becomes a school subject
            Pope abdicates
            Mars leaves the solar system
            Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
            Newspaper folded 15 times
            The village chief travels to Jupiter
            Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
            Marshmallows protest for fluffiness
            Bacon becomes currency
            Garlic in food becomes mandatory
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            The fox ate rowan berries
            Adam and Eve marry in Eden
            Mother captains ship
            Time traveler steals last donut
            Doppelgängers take over the world
            Bubble wrap becomes currency
            Invisible dog found barking
            Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
            Grobi plays golf
            Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
            Flower cigarette invented
            Faroe Islands football world champions
            Electronic waistcoat glitch
            Invention of the thunder maker
            Vegetables throw silent disco
            Basketball with giant balls
            Cable fire
            3 dead in pasta eating contest
            Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
            Radiator explodes
            Marshmallows declare independence
            Red Bull becomes national drink
            Boys' schools are closed
            Llamas take over mall

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 08 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 13437580
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Audience boo Hollywood film
            Pineapple declares pizza partnership
            World hunger is eradicated
            Outdoor place becomes indoor place
            Time travelers open café
            Construction and purchase of CD-ROMs
            Fairy dust stock market rises
            Time travelers create paradox pizza chain
            Dreams become reality TV programming
            Giant cabbage crowned vegetable king
            Unicorns attend conventions
            Calculator calculates incorrectly
            Flying pigs take flight
            World War has ended
            Balloon animals revolt
            Airbridge to Malta
            4th crusade
            Invisible ink spills gossip
            Abduction of the polar bears
            Fire in the subway of Berlin
            Cupcakes compete in races
            Boss lays off all employees
            Auroras cease to exist
            Aliens fly past Earth
            Toasters become judges
            Fish learns to swim backwards
            Robots develop emotions, start a band
            Mailbox sends postcards
            Pirates run book club
            First diamond medal
            Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
            Peace of Ramses
            All kings are deposed
            Mirrors reflect future selfies
            Bottle empty, bum dead
            Peas are found under the bed
            The first telephone
            Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
            Vegetables hold dance party
            Grill triggers fire alarm

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 08 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 13437580
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Colonization of Mars
            Winter is canceled
            The fastest coffee machine
            Tomatoes grow on trees
            Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
            UFO lands in Sydney
            Goldfish wins national swimming championship
            Gumball machine installed
            Introduction of "Altstadtthaler instead of Euro"
            Carnival parade in Milan
            World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
            Computers develop personalities
            Oat milk served in schools
            Giant vegetables invade small town festival
            Castaway smokes chocolate cigarette
            Parrots debate politics daily
            Dinosaurs move to suburbs
            Reality TV filmed in space
            Dust bunnies declare independence
            Tickle monster joke contest
            Einstein writes a theory
            Cat declares itself ruler of house
            Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
            Invisibility buffet sells out
            Moose become fashion icons
            The loudest scream of the child
            Superhero takes a step back
            Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
            Aliens take selfies
            Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
            Carrots stimulate hair growth
            Self-driving car demands self-determination
            Gnomes throw surprise party
            Artist makes wrong brushstroke
            Astronaut plants garden on Mars
            Asteroids sell real estate
            Hildesheim is painted green
            Rivers become salty
            Bank goes bankrupt
            Alien fashion week stuns Earth designers

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 08 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 13437580
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unexpected parade of llamas
            Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
            Elevator music steals hearts
            Penguins learn to salsa dance
            Destiny not allowed to decide
            Talking trees teach yoga
            Invisible fence traps superheroes
            Fish form synchronized ballet
            Trucks are prohibited
            Trees throw a rave
            Cats suddenly master the internet
            Talking furniture breaks silence
            Record in shaving
            Moonlight turns cats disco
            Jellybeans start a revolution

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


