

# Training 08 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 13437580

Recall time: 15 min

1	Flatbread becomes thick
2	Dog delivers mail
3	Golfer hits a perfect strike
4	The game escapes
5	Bees are extinct
6	Cow gives birth to goat
7	Mosaic re-released
8	Elephant finds its way home
9	Tango night at the airport
10	Dinosaurs create sitcoms
11	Father has read aloud
12	Pets start their own social media
13	Age restriction for lightsabers introduced
14	Talking goldfish win debate
15	Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
16	Invisible unicorn spotted
17	Pigs fly over mountains
18	Pigs learn to fly
19	Fish swim in chocolate
20	Volcano accidentally vulcanized
21	Ostrich fights on the ring
22	Hail in Rio
23	Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
24	Pirates trade gold for bubblegum
25	Fishing without any bait
26	Man killed by exploding mobile phone
27	Dancing spoons compete fiercely
28	Holidays on the moon launched
29	Martians hold Olympic games in space
30	Flying pizzas are delivered
31	Scouts make a TV show
32	Sunrise again
33	Sweden starts a war
34	The currency 'Asia' is launched
35	Tone deaf man composes sonata
36	Fountain of Youth discovered for 100-year-olds
37	Direct flights to Sydney start
38	Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
39	Chemical factory explodes
40	Cup stacking becomes Olympic

# Training 08 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 13437580

Recall time: 15 min

41	Alien tourists visit Earth
42	Computer without battery is built
43	Clouds form shapes of famous landmarks
44	Zebra loses stripes
45	Alexander the Great reads his story
46	Wrestling becomes a school subject
47	Pope abdicates
48	Mars leaves the solar system
49	Flipper learns 3 foreign languages
50	Newspaper folded 15 times
51	The village chief travels to Jupiter
52	Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
53	Marshmallows protest for fluffiness
54	Bacon becomes currency
55	Garlic in food becomes mandatory
56	Chocolate rain fetes city
57	The fox ate rowan berries
58	Adam and Eve marry in Eden
59	Mother captains ship
60	Time traveler steals last donut
61	Doppelgängers take over the world
62	Bubble wrap becomes currency
63	Invisible dog found barking
64	Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
65	Grobi plays golf
66	Dinosaurs return, demand wifi access
67	Flower cigarette invented
68	Faroe Islands football world champions
69	Electronic waistcoat glitch
70	Invention of the thunder maker
71	Vegetables throw silent disco
72	Basketball with giant balls
73	Cable fire
74	3 dead in pasta eating contest
75	Bus explodes in pedestrian zone
76	Radiator explodes
77	Marshmallows declare independence
78	Red Bull becomes national drink
79	Boys' schools are closed
80	Llamas take over mall

# Training 08 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 13437580

Recall time: 15 min

81	Audience boo Hollywood film
82	Pineapple declares pizza partnership
83	World hunger is eradicated
84	Outdoor place becomes indoor place
85	Time travelers open café
86	Construction and purchase of CD-ROMs
87	Fairy dust stock market rises
88	Time travelers create paradox pizza chain
89	Dreams become reality TV programming
90	Giant cabbage crowned vegetable king
91	Unicorns attend conventions
92	Calculator calculates incorrectly
93	Flying pigs take flight
94	World War has ended
95	Balloon animals revolt
96	Airbridge to Malta
97	4th crusade
98	Invisible ink spills gossip
99	Abduction of the polar bears
100	Fire in the subway of Berlin
101	Cupcakes compete in races
102	Boss lays off all employees
103	Auroras cease to exist
104	Aliens fly past Earth
105	Toasters become judges
106	Fish learns to swim backwards
107	Robots develop emotions, start a band
108	Mailbox sends postcards
109	Pirates run book club
110	First diamond medal
111	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
112	Peace of Ramses
113	All kings are deposed
114	Mirrors reflect future selfies
115	Bottle empty, bum dead
116	Peas are found under the bed
117	The first telephone
118	Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
119	Vegetables hold dance party
120	Grill triggers fire alarm

# Training 08 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 13437580

Recall time: 15 min

121	Colonization of Mars
122	Winter is canceled
123	The fastest coffee machine
124	Tomatoes grow on trees
125	Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
126	UFO lands in Sydney
127	Goldfish wins national swimming championship
128	Gumball machine installed
129	Introduction of "Altstadtthaler instead of Euro"
130	Carnival parade in Milan
131	World's largest pizza delivered by helicopter
132	Computers develop personalities
133	Oat milk served in schools
134	Giant vegetables invade small town festival
135	Castaway smokes chocolate cigarette
136	Parrots debate politics daily
137	Dinosaurs move to suburbs
138	Reality TV filmed in space
139	Dust bunnies declare independence
140	Tickle monster joke contest
141	Einstein writes a theory
142	Cat declares itself ruler of house
143	Toasters invent breakfast-flipping gymnastics
144	Invisibility buffet sells out
145	Moose become fashion icons
146	The loudest scream of the child
147	Superhero takes a step back
148	Car-free Sunday in Unterallersau
149	Aliens take selfies
150	Celebrity chef cooks with stardust
151	Carrots stimulate hair growth
152	Self-driving car demands self-determination
153	Gnomes throw surprise party
154	Artist makes wrong brushstroke
155	Astronaut plants garden on Mars
156	Asteroids sell real estate
157	Hildesheim is painted green
158	Rivers become salty
159	Bank goes bankrupt
160	Alien fashion week stuns Earth designers

# Training 08 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 13437580

Recall time: 15 min

161	Unexpected parade of llamas
162	Clouds form into whimsical sculptures.
163	Elevator music steals hearts
164	Penguins learn to salsa dance
165	Destiny not allowed to decide
166	Talking trees teach yoga
167	Invisible fence traps superheroes
168	Fish form synchronized ballet
169	Trucks are prohibited
170	Trees throw a rave
171	Cats suddenly master the internet
172	Talking furniture breaks silence
173	Record in shaving
174	Moonlight turns cats disco
175	Jellybeans start a revolution